503586596 11/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3633225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JINLIANG QIAO	09/18/2015
YILEI ZHU	09/17/2015
XIAOHONG ZHANG	09/17/2015
LIANGSHI WANG	09/17/2015
CHUANLUN CAI	09/17/2015
GUICUN QI	09/17/2015
HONGBIN ZHANG	09/17/2015
ZHIHAI SONG	09/17/2015
JINMEI LAI	09/17/2015
BINGHAI LI	09/17/2015
YA WANG	09/17/2015
XIANG WANG	09/17/2015
JIANMING GAO	09/17/2015
GANG CHEN	09/17/2015
HAIBIN JIANG	09/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	22A CHAOYANGMENBEI STREET	
Internal Address:	CHAOYANG DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100782	
Name:	BEIJING RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL INDUSTRY, CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NO. 14, BEISANHUAN EAST ROAD	
Internal Address:	CHAOYANG DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT

503586596 REEL: 037143 FRAME: 0922

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14783813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)723-7545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Pyu@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP - IP DOCKETING

Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R2539-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHAOYANG LI
SIGNATURE:	/Zhaoyang Li/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=R2539-00001 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=R2539-00001 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=R2539-00001 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037143 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT

(1-15)	1–15) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s):		Jinliang QIAO	(9)	Jinmei LAI
		(2)	Yilei ZHU	(10)	Binghai Lt
		(3)	Xiaohong ZHANG	(11)	Ya WANG
		(4)	Llangshi WANG	(12)	Xiang WANG
		(5)	Chuanlun CAI	(13)	Jianming GAO
	(6)	Guicun QI	(14)	Gang CHEN	
	(7)	Hongbin ZHANG	(15)	Haibin JIANG	
		(8)	Zhìhai SONG		

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to:

(16)	Name	and Addr	ess of A	\ssignee(s):
------	------	----------	----------	-----------	-----

CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORPORATION

22A Chaoyangmenbei Street, Chaoyang District,

Beijing 100728 CHINA

BEIJING RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL INDUSTRY, CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL

CORPORATION

No. 14, Beisanhuan East Road, Chaoyang District,

Beijing 100013 CHINA

(17) Country of Incorporation of Assignee(s):

CHINA

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, interest, and patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in the invention known as and related to

(18) Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number: POLYMER/FILLER/METAL COMPOSITE FIBER AND

PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF Serial No.: 14/783,813 (US)

(19) Date of Signing of Application:

- (1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- (2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which, may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with; the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- (3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

REEL: 037143 FRAME: 0924

Attorney Docket No.: R2539-00001

- (4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- (5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignees, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- (6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

The practitioners associated with the Customer Number 49842

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: Sept. 18. 2015	Name of Inventor: Juliang AO
Contraction of the second	-
Date: Sept. 17. 2015	Name of Inventor: Yilei Zhu Yilei ZHU
Date: Sept. 17. 2015	Name of Inventor: X: achong Zhang Xiaohong ZHANG
Date: Sept. 17, 20 15	Name of Inventor: Liouseh Way Liangshi WANG
Date: Sept 17, 2015	Name of Inventor: Chuaniun CAI Chuaniun CAI
Date: Sept 17, 2015	Name of Inventor: Guicum OI Guicun QI
Date: Sept. 17. Zoff	Name of Inventor: Hongbin Zhang Hongbin ZHANG
Date: 50pl. 17. 2015	Name of Inventor: Zhihai SONG
Date: Sept. 17. 2015	Name of Inventor: Jinmei LAZ
Date: Sept 17. 2015	Jinmei LAI Name of Inventor: Binghai LI Binghai LI

REEL: 037143 FRAME: 0925

17501D7615927 Pg 3

Attorney Docket No.: R2539-00001

Xiang WANG

Jianming Jianming GAO Name of Inventor:

Date: <u>Sept. 1). 2015</u>

Name of Inventor:

Name of Inventor:

Gang MGN Gang CHEN

Name of Inventor:

REEL: 037143 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 11/25/2015